

## La Crescenta Woman's Club

818-957-9806 info@lacrescentawomansclub.org

## \$500 ROBERTA KURTZ SCHOLARSHIP FOR THE ARTS APPLICATION FOR GRADUATING SENIOR

Applicant must meet the following requirements:

- HAVE AT LEAST A 2.0 GPA.
- Be a citizen of the USA (verification required: birth certificate or passport).
- Be accepted at a four-year institution of higher learning (college or university).
- Majoring in the arts such as theatre, music, art, photography, computer graphic arts & design, etc.
- Demonstrate financial need.
- Reside within the Glendale Unified School District

| Name:  |   |
|--|---|
| Address:   |   |
|  | E-mail:                                     |
| Student's Current High School:   |   |
| Weighted grade point average:  | Un-weighted grade point average:            |
| SAT or ACT Scores:   | _   |
|  | you will be attending (or have applied to): |
| Number of members in your household:   |   |
| Number and ages of siblings:   |   |
|  |   |
|  | erification):                               |
| Attach proof of USA citizenship (birth certi-  | ficate with photo ID or passport).          |
| Attach a copy of your official high school tr  | ranscript.                                  |
| Attach a statement of your future goals (200   | ) words max.).                              |
| Attach a list of high school activities/organizations/awards (indicate leadership positions where applicable). |   |
| Attach a statement of academic financial ne  | ed and plans to finance your education.     |
|  |   |

Attach a signed Publicity Release Form and signed Consent and Release Form (available online)

**DEADLINE TO APPLY HAS BEEN EXTENDED TO:** Friday, March 10, 2023 (postmark by)

Awards will be presented at the April 12, 2023 La Crescenta Woman's Club's Student Recognition meeting.

## Return Completed Application to your School Counselor or to the following address:

LCWC Scholarship Committee 4004 La Crescenta Ave., La Crescenta, CA 91214

Scholarship Applications and Release Forms are available online: https://www.lacrescentawomansclub.org